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42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX
01923510418Tel:

Browns Confectionery Ltd

DECSANDBAUBBEAR

Loaded Decs & Hot Choc Baubles- Biscoff Baby Bear

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. 
LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD: Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified 
Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, 
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid) MINI MALLOWS: Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, anti-caking agent (maize starch), 
flavouring, colours: E100, E120 NOTE: Contains Gelatine GREEN SUGAR PASTE: Sugar (83%), Glucose, Water, Glycerine, Palm Oil, Mono-dygliseride, 
Gum Tragacanth, Flavouring, Perservative (Potassium Sorbate). This product contains food colouring and may cause hyper activity in children. CHEFS 
RUBBER COCOA BUTTER: Cocoa Butter and FD&C Tatrazine, TIO2 Titanium dioxide MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE: E124

180Shelf Life : (Days) 78.05Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

347.0 270.9

4.2 3.3

46.5 36.3

44.3 34.6

22.5 17.6

14.7 11.5

3.6 2.8

0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2

Typical Values

2233.4 1743.2

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1
May have adverse effect on activity & attention in childrenMessage 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE 40 Y

LOTUS BISCOFF SPREAD 30 Y

MINI MALLOWS 4 Y

GREEN SUGAR PASTE 2 Y

CHEFS RUBBER COCOA BUTTER 2 Y

MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE 0.05 N

ALLERGENS
Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Signed ............................................................................................................... Date ..............................
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42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX
01923510418Tel:

Browns Confectionery Ltd

DECSANDBAUBBELLY

Loaded Decs & Hot Choc Baubles-Santa's Belly Bomb

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soya lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract NUTELLA HAZELNUT AND 
CHOCOLATE SPREAD: Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts (13%), Skimmed Milk Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), 
Vanillin MINI MALLOWS: Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, anti-caking agent (maize starch), flavouring, colours: E100, E120 NOTE: 
Contains Gelatine LUSTRE SPRAY: [Soya] Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE: 
E124 DECO-RELIEF BLACK GLOSS CHOCOLATE COLOURING : Brilliant black E151, tartrazine E102. Active ingredient 17-20%.

180Shelf Life : (Days) 103.5Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

531.7 550.4

5.6 5.8

49.4 51.1

51.8 53.6

33.7 34.9

18.0 18.6

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.2 0.2

Typical Values

2249.6 2328.4

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1
May have adverse effect on activity & attention in childrenMessage 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
BELGIAN  WHITE CHOCOLATE 65 Y

NUTELLA HAZELNUT AND CHOCOLATE SPREAD 30 Y

MINI MALLOWS 4 Y

LUSTRE SPRAY 2 N

MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE 2 N

DECO-RELIEF BLACK GLOSS CHOCOLATE COLOURING 0.5 N

ALLERGENS
Soya

Milk

Nuts

Signed ............................................................................................................... Date ..............................
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42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX
01923510418Tel:

Browns Confectionery Ltd

DECSANDBAUBGINGER

Loaded Decs & Hot Choc Baubles- Loaded Gingerbread Person

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. 
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH: BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, 
natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. KRISPIES: Rice, sugar, salt, barley malt extract, Niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, 
vitamin D, vitamin B12. DIGESTIVE BISCUITS: Wheat Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat 
Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup , Salt May also contain Milk GOLDEN 
SYRUP: sugar, water and citric acid SALTED CARAMEL SYRUP : [Nuts] Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Caramel Powder (MILK WHEY 
Protein, Butter, Maltodextrine, Skimmed MILK Powder, Natural Flavour), Modified Starch (E-1442), Salt, Preservative (E-202), Flavours, Acidulant (E-
334), Colorant (E-171). LUSTRE SPRAY: [Soya] Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, 
propellant

180Shelf Life : (Days) 84Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

449.9 377.9

4.1 3.5

50.8 42.7

42.6 35.8

24.5 20.6

14.7 12.3

1.8 1.5

0.0 0.0

0.3 0.3

Typical Values

1886.4 1584.6

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1

Message 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE 40 Y

SALTED CARAMEL SYRUP 20 Y

BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH 20 Y

LUSTRE SPRAY 2 Y

PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL 2 Y

ALLERGENS
Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Nuts

Signed ............................................................................................................... Date ..............................



Product Spec Report
Printed : 04/11/2021 09:31:18

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX
01923510418Tel:

Browns Confectionery Ltd

DECSANDBAUBTREE

Loaded Decs & Hot Choc Baubles- Loaded Christmas Tree

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. 
KRISPIES: Rice, sugar, salt, barley malt extract, Niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12. MINI SMARTIES: 
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Thickening Agent (Gum Arabic), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Curcumin, 
Carmine, Copper-Chlorophyllin-Complex, Anthocyanin), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithins), Glucose Syrup, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax, 
Shellac), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) May contain traces of Soya, Egg and Nuts (Almond & Hazelnut) DIGESTIVE BISCUITS: Wheat Flour 
(contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup , Salt May also contain Milk GOLDEN SYRUP: sugar, water and citric acid

180Shelf Life : (Days) 63Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

546.5 344.3

5.6 3.5

53.3 33.6

48.1 30.3

33.2 20.9

19.8 12.5

2.4 1.5

0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2

Typical Values

2289.5 1442.4

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1

Message 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE 40 Y

BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH 20 Y

MINI SMARTIES 3 Y

ALLERGENS

Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Egg

Milk

Nuts

Signed ............................................................................................................... Date ..............................


